
 

  

     
 

 

Freedom of Information Request FOI 23-650 8th December 2023 
 

 
Your Request 
You requested the following: 
 
We would like to have the data please to show how many people (all ages) were seen in a&e 
following Trampolining accidents in the 12 months (1st January to 31st December) of the 
following years:  
2016  
2017  
2018  
2019  
2020  
2021  
2022  
  
Was there a breakdown in how serious the accidents would have been - and if so, is this 
available in data format?  
  
Lastly, is there a breakdown of whether these accidents were on garden trampolines, 
trampoline clubs or trampoline parks please? If so, could we have the breakdown showing 
this please?  
  
 

Our response 
We have searched our records and confirm that there is no formal category to classify 
accidents directly associated with trampolines and we are therefore unable to provide 
conclusive data which includes seriousness or locations for these presentations. However, 
the table below provides the number of attendances at an Emergency Department or Minor 
Injury Unit where the terms ‘trampoline’ or ‘trampolining’ is mentioned within the triage 
notes.  
  
Please note that the Grange University Hospital opened in November 2020 and therefore, no 
data is available prior to that date.  
  

  Number of patients  

Year  

Grange 
University 
Hospital  

Royal 
Gwent 

Hospital  

Ysbyty 
Ystrad 
Fawr  

Nevill 
Hall 

Hospital  

Ysbyty 
Aneurin 
Bevan  

2016  -  236  125  31  16  

2017  -  160  160  87  18  

2018  -  226  155  69  13  

2019  -  217  134  74  33  

2020  2  163  63  56  17  

2021  152  129  96  89  27  

2022  122  193  101  89  29  

 


