

Freedom of Information Request	FOI 23-650	8 <sup>th</sup> December 2023
--------------------------------	------------	-------------------------------

## **Your Request**

You requested the following:

We would like to have the data please to show how many people (all ages) were seen in a&e following Trampolining accidents in the 12 months (1st January to 31st December) of the following years:

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

Was there a breakdown in how serious the accidents would have been - and if so, is this available in data format?

Lastly, is there a breakdown of whether these accidents were on garden trampolines, trampoline clubs or trampoline parks please? If so, could we have the breakdown showing this please?

## Our response

We have searched our records and confirm that there is no formal category to classify accidents directly associated with trampolines and we are therefore unable to provide conclusive data which includes seriousness or locations for these presentations. However, the table below provides the number of attendances at an Emergency Department or Minor Injury Unit where the terms 'trampoline' or 'trampolining' is mentioned within the triage notes.

Please note that the Grange University Hospital opened in November 2020 and therefore, no data is available prior to that date.

	Number of patients					
Year	Grange University Hospital	Royal Gwent Hospital	Ysbyty Ystrad Fawr	Nevill Hall Hospital	Ysbyty Aneurin Bevan	
2016	-	236	125	31	16	
2017	-	160	160	87	18	
2018	-	226	155	69	13	
2019	-	217	134	74	33	
2020	2	163	63	56	17	
2021	152	129	96	89	27	
2022	122	193	101	89	29	